

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lauren Estep

Karen McNeill

American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame

336.882.5900

LAST CHANCE TO PURCHASE TICKETS FOR THE AMERICAN HOME FURNISHINGS HALL OF FAME INDUCTION CELEBRATION

HIGH POINT, N.C., Oct. XX — The American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame Foundation, Inc., has issued the final call to purchase tickets to the Hall of Fame Induction Celebration to be held Sunday, Oct. 15, at the Sheraton Greensboro Four Seasons.

"There are many reasons why people attend an Induction Celebration besides supporting a specific person. We are often told that the inductee acceptances and videos are inspiring and what they enjoy most. Others tell us that they want to hear a world-class speaker that they wouldn't otherwise get to hear," says Karen McNeill, president of the Foundation board of directors. "Whatever your reasons — and there are many — we invite you to attend as a leader and to learn more about the industry's new home that will open in a scant six months!

"Become involved. It's a great networking opportunity over cocktails, over dinner and at The After Party that follows," she says. "We embrace the whole industry and you will be proud to become a part of the organization of leaders."

Joining the current 131 members of the Hall of Fame are **Alexander Peykar**, co-founder and co-chairman of Nourison Home; the late **Erie J. Sauder**, founder and chairman of Sauder Woodworking; and **Jeffrey Seaman**, co-founder and CEO of Rooms To Go.

The Induction Celebration will feature a keynote address by David Pogue, an Emmy-winning CBS *Sunday Morning* correspondent and former *New York Times* columnist. In his presentation, Pogue will discuss the latest trends in technology and science and how they are reshaping our fast-changing world. Induction Celebration Hosts for the evening are interior designers Aviva Stanoff and David Santiago.

Tickets for this year's American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame Induction Celebration are \$250 per ticket for members (\$2,500 for a table of 10) and \$300 per ticket for non-members (\$3,000 for a table of 10). For more information about the celebration or to purchase tickets, visit the event's website at www.transformthefuture2023.com.

#

The American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame Foundation, Inc., is an industry-wide organization founded to preserve its history, to celebrate exceptional individuals who have made extraordinary contributions to the U.S. home furnishings industry, to inspire the next generation of innovative leaders and to engage the community with the world of home furnishings. Our new home, which opened in April 2023, is a symbol of the Home Furnishings Capital of the World™ where the industry gathers, where we honor our leaders and tell our stories, and where we learn through exhibits, seminars and speakers. As a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, funds support our history and leadership programming. The organization is

based in High Point, North Carolina, at 311 S. Hamilton St., and can be reached at 336.882.5900 or by visiting www.homefurnishingshalloffame.com.

#